

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22791 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 527 OF 2013

Bapu Shivaji Gunjal

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Hdfc Bank Ltd. And Anr.

...Defendant

Mr. Akshay Pansare i/b Ms. M. P. Thakur, for the Applicant.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, for OL, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. A request for time has been made by learned counsel for the Applicant on the ground that advocate on record is not available who is arguing the matter.

2. Hence, stand over to 14th November 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)