

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6858 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 527 OF 2013

Bapu Shivaji Gunjal ...Applicant
In the matter of
Hdfc Bank Ltd. ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Official Liquidator of
M/s Asian Electronics Ltd. (In Liquidation) ...Respondent

Ms Sarrah Khambati a/w Mr. Aastik Agarwal i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for
Petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Hariani for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Deputy Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a
short reply. Copy of the reply to be served on the Applicant well in advance.

2 Stand over to 11th December 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]